CITY OF STEVENSON RESOLUTION NO. 2021-378

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON REVISING THE STREET LIGHT SHADE FEES

WHEREAS, the city adopted Resolution 2011-0247, adopting a schedule of fees for the Street Light Shade Policy; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and desirable that persons utilizing the services of the City's staff to pay a fee in amount sufficient to cover the costs to the City for providing services; and

WHEREAS, the costs to purchase and install street shades have increased and are expected to increase again in the future; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Stevenson recognizes the need to revise the fees related to the Street Light Shade Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Stevenson, Washington, hereby revises the fees as described below.

Key: Strikethrough means repealed. Underlined means new.

<u>Service</u>	Fee	
Installation of Shade		
Cobra Head Fixture	\$250	
Decorative Street Light		\$280
Installation of Flush Mounted Fixture		\$450

The persons requesting the light shade will be responsible for the cost to purchase and install the shades, which are billed on a time and expense basis.

Outside Consultant Review Fees:

When it is necessary to utilize in the sole discretion of the City Public Works Director the services of professional consultants such as, but not limited to, engineers to assist the City with its review the costs for the outside consultant's reviews will be the responsibility of the applicant. The costs for these services will be billed to the applicant based on all actual costs for labor, overhead, material testing and expenses.

Installations will not occur until all costs have been paid.

APPROVED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Stevenson, Washington at its regular meeting this 15th day of April, 2021.

ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Stevenson

Clerk of the City of Stevenson

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City of Stevenson